RESOLUTION NO. ____-2021

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL APPROVING CONTRACT WITH GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM DBA NEOGOV FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT SUITE FOR THE PUBLIC SECTOR AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT (TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$33,838.51; ACCOUNT NO. 521-4394-0384)

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2021, the City of Fort Bragg received a proposal from Governmentjobs.com DBA NEOGOV ("Consultant") to implement a Human Resources Management Suite for the public sector showing various options; and

WHEREAS, based on the information provided, the scope of the implementation will include the Onboarding, Perform, and Insight modules; and

WHEREAS, the Consultant supplied a scope of work and costs in accordance with the workload required for project completion as described in the contract; and

WHEREAS, per the Fort Bragg Municipal Code Section 3.20.040, decisions to award contracts in an amount greater than \$25,000 shall be made by Council resolution; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does hereby approve a Contract with NEOGOV for the implementation of the Human Resources Management Suite for the Public Sector and authorize the City Manager to execute contract (total amount over three years not to exceed \$33,838.51; Account No. 521-4394-0384).

	n was introduced by Councilmember, and passed and adopted at a City of Fort Bragg held on the 12th day of
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSED:	
	Bernie Norvell Mayor
ATTEST:	
June Lemos, CMC City Clerk	